Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2 © EPCOS AG 2014For further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.
ThermoFuse Varistors, T Series
Electrical specification and ordering codes
Characteristics (TA = 85 °C)
Ordering code Type VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
8/20 µs
(1 time)
A
Wmax
2 ms
(1 time)
J
Pmax
W
T14 VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72214T2131K105 T14K130E2 130 170 6000 50 0.6
B72214T2151K105 T14K150E2 150 200 6000 60 0.6
B72214T2171K105 T14K175E2 175 225 6000 70 0.6
B72214T2231K105 T14K230E2 230 300 6000 90 0.6
B72214T2251K105 T14K250E2 250 320 6000 100 0.6
B72214T2271K105 T14K275E2 275 350 6000 110 0.6
B72214T2301K105 T14K300E2 300 385 6000 125 0.6
B72214T2321K105 T14K320E2 320 420 6000 136 0.6
B72214T2351K105 T14K350E2 350 460 6000 113 0.6
B72214T2381K105 T14K385E2 385 505 6000 124 0.6
B72214T2421K105 T14K420E2 420 560 6000 136 0.6
T20 VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 130 170 10000 100 1.0
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 150 200 10000 120 1.0
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 175 225 10000 135 1.0
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 230 300 10000 180 1.0
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 250 320 10000 195 1.0
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 275 350 10000 215 1.0
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 300 385 10000 250 1.0
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 320 420 10000 273 1.0
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 350 460 10000 223 1.0
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 385 505 10000 248 1.0
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 420 560 10000 273 1.0
T20 VRMS = 460 … 1000 V
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 460 615 10000 300 1.0
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 510 670 10000 325 1.0
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 550 745 10000 360 1.0
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 625 825 10000 400 1.0
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 680 895 10000 440 1.0
B72220T0102K105 T20K1000 1000 1465 6500 410 1.0
Symbols and terms
VRMS Operating AC voltage, root-mean-square value
VDC Operating DC voltage
imax Maximum surge current
Wmax Maximum energy absorption
Pmax Maximum average power dissipation
VV Varistor voltage
Ctyp Typical capacitance
3For further information please contact your EPCOS sales office.© EPCOS AG 2014
ThermoFuse Varistors, T Series
Maximum ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Ordering code Type VV
1 mA
V
Vclamp
8/20 µs
V
Ctyp
1 kHz
pF
T14 VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72214T2131K105 T14K130E2 205 ±10% 340 @ 50 A 880
B72214T2151K105 T14K150E2 240 ±10% 395 @ 50 A 750
B72214T2171K105 T14K175E2 270 ±10% 455 @ 50 A 670
B72214T2231K105 T14K230E2 360 ±10% 595 @ 50 A 530
B72214T2251K105 T14K250E2 390 ±10% 650 @ 50 A 490
B72214T2271K105 T14K275E2 430 ±10% 710 @ 50 A 440
B72214T2301K105 T14K300E2 470 ±10% 775 @ 50 A 400
B72214T2321K105 T14K320E2 510 ±10% 840 @ 50 A 370
B72214T2351K105 T14K350E2 560 ±10% 910 @ 50 A 340
B72214T2381K105 T14K385E2 620 ±10% 1025 @ 50 A 315
B72214T2421K105 T14K420E2 680 ±10% 1120 @ 50 A 290
T20 VRMS = 130 … 420 V
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 205 ±10% 340 @ 100 A 1850
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 240 ±10% 395 @ 100 A 1550
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 270 ±10% 455 @ 100 A 1350
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 360 ±10% 595 @ 100 A 1000
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 390 ±10% 650 @ 100 A 940
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 430 ±10% 710 @ 100 A 850
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 470 ±10% 775 @ 100 A 780
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 510 ±10% 840 @ 100 A 720
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 560 ±10% 910 @ 100 A 660
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 620 ±10% 1025 @ 100 A 600
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 680 ±10% 1120 @ 100 A 550
T20 VRMS = 460 … 1000 V
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 750 ±10% 1240 @ 100 A 500
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 820 ±10% 1355 @ 100 A 460
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 910 ±10% 1500 @ 100 A 410
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 1000 ±10% 1650 @ 100 A 380
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 1100 ±10% 1815 @ 100 A 340
B72220T0102K105 T20K1000 1800 ±10% 2970 @ 100 A 210
© EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Edition 09/2014 · Ordering No. EPC:62024-7600 · Printed in Germany · PB 0914.2
Important information: Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These statements are based on
our knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products. We expressly point out that these statements cannot be regarded as binding statements about the